
 

Year 7 2025 – ENGLISH 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 
Assessment 

 
Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

A Story Based  
On Truth 

 
Shakespeare’s 

World  
Research Task 

Speech 
 

Novel 
Essay 

Film Skills 
Exam 

 
Date of assessment or 

due date 
 

Term 1 
Week 10 

Term 2 
Week 5 

 
Term 3 

Draft Due Week 7 
Final Essay Due 

Week 9 
 

Term 4 
Week 5 

 
Outcomes 

 

 
EN4-URC-01 
EN4-ECA-01 
 

 
EN4-URB-01 
EN4-ECA-01 

 

EN4-URA-01 
EN4-ECB-01 

EN4-RVL-01 
EN4-URB-01 

Weighting (100%) 25 25 25 25 



Year 7 2025 – GEOGRAPHY 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Research and In Class 
Written Response 

 

Landscapes and Landforms 

Geography Skills Test 
 

Place and Liveability 

 
 

Date of assessment or due date 
 
 

 
Term 1 
Week 8 

 

 

 
Term 2 
Week 4 

 

 

 
 

Outcomes 
 
 
 

 
 

GE 4-1 
GE 4-2 
GE 4-5 

 
 

GE 4-4 
GE 4-7 
GE 4-8 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
50 50 

 

 

 

 

 



Year 7 2025 – HISTORY 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

In Class Test Research / Presentation 
In Class 

 
 

Date of assessment or due date 
 
 

 
Term 3 
Week 8 

 

 

 
Term 4 
Week 4 

 

 
 
 

Outcomes 
 
 
 

 
HT 4-6 
HT 4-8 
HT 4-10 

 

HT 4-1 
HT 4-5 
HT4-9 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
50 50 

 

 

 

  



 

 

Year 7 2025 – MATHEMATICS 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Take home assignment 
&  

In-class validation 
In-class Examination  Semester Examination 

 
 

Date of assessment or due date 
 
 

Term 2 
Week 2 

Term 3 
Week 6 

Term 4 
Week 3 

 
 

Outcomes 
 
 
 

 
MAO-WM-01 
MA4-INT-C-01 
MA4-FRC-C-01 
MA4-PRO-C-01 
MA4-ALG-C-01 

 

MAO-WM-01 
MA4-ALG-C-01 
MA4-IND-C-02 
MA4-EQU-C-01 
MA4-LIN-C-01 

 
MAO-WM-01 
MA4-ALG-C-01 
MA4-IND-C-01 
MA4-EQU-C-01 
MA4-LIN-C-01 
MA4-PYT-C-01 
MA4-DAT-C-01 
 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
30 30 40 

 

 

 



Year 7 2025 – MUSIC 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4  

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

 
Practical/Aural  

Australian Music  
Guitar short answer 
response to listening 

excerpts 
 

Composition  
Music of the Media 

Composition of a jingle 
and written discussion of 

the creative process 
 

Practical  
Music of the Media 

Keyboard performance 
pieces “Music of the Sea”  

End of Year 
Examination 

 

 
Date of assessment or due 

date 
 

Term 1 
Week 10  

Term 2 
Week 5 

Term 3 
Week 10  

Term 4 
Week 4 

 

Outcomes 

 
4.1 
4.9 
4.10 

 

4.4 
4.5 
4.6 
4.7 

 

4.2 
4.3  

  

Components     Weighting 
% 

Performing 30  30  60 

Listening 10   15 25 

Composing  15   15 

Total 40 15 30 15 100 

 



Year 7 2025 – PDHPE 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

CHANGES IN MY 
WORLD 

 

Board Game Task 
 

HAVING A BALL  
 

FMS Practical 
Performance  

MOVE, GROOVE AND 
IMPROVE 

 

Dance Performance 

 
RESPECTFUL 

RELATIONSHIPS 
 

In Class Task 
 

 
 

Date of assessment or due date 
 
 

Term 1  
Week 10 

Term 1 
Ongoing  

Weeks 6 – 7  

Term 3 
Ongoing  

Weeks 2 – 5  

 
Term 3 
Week 9  

  

 
 

Outcomes 
 
 
 

PD4-1 
PD4-2 
PD4-3 

 
 

PD4-4  
PD4-8 

  
 

PD4-10  
PD4-11  

PD4-3 
PD4-6 
PD4-9 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
25 25 25 25 

 

 

  



Year 7 2025 – SCIENCE 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2 Task 3 Task 4 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Practical Skills Test  Topic Test 1 
Research Assignment 

- Wild Animal 
Encounter  

Topic Test 2 

 
 

Date of assessment or due date 
 
 

Term 1 
Week 10 

Term 2 
Week 4 

Term 3 
Week 5 

Term 4 
Week 4 

 
 

Outcomes 
 
 
 

 
SC4–5WS 
SC4-6WS 
SC4-7WS 
SC4-8WS 
SC4-9WS  

 

SC4-5WS 
SC4-7WS 
SC4-16CW 
SC4-17CW 

SC4-7WS 
SC4-9WS 
SC4-14LW 

SC4-7WS 
SC4-10PW 
SC4-5WS 
SC4-12ES 

 
Weighting (100%) 

 
25 25 25 25 

 

  



Year 7 2025 – TECHNOLOGY (Mandatory)  
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2  
 

 
 

Nature of task 
 
 

Design Project  
and Theory  

Design Project  
and Theory 

 

 
Date of assessment or  

due date 
 

Term 1  
Week 10 

Term 3 
Week 10 

 

 
 

Outcomes 
 

 

Students will investigate Design Specialisations through undertaking a variety of 
Design Projects.  An indicative program could include projects based in the following 
contexts:  
Digital and communication technologies; Engineering technologies and systems; 
Food and agricultural practices; Materials and production processes.   
Outcomes assessed:  
TE4-SDP-01; TE4-PDP-01; TE4-MSC-01; TE4-PPH-01; TE4-DES-01; TE4-SAF-01;        
TE4-DIG-01; TE4-DIG-02 
 

Components   Weighting % 
 

Design and Production Skills 
 

30 30 60 
 

Knowledge and 
Understanding 

 

20 20 40 

 

Total 
 

50 50 100 

 



Year 7 2025 – VISUAL ARTS 
 

Assessment 
 

Task 1 Task 2  Task 3  Task 4  
 

Nature of task 

Artmaking 
Colour and Design 

 

Artworks inspired by 
The Elements of Art 

and Design 
 

2D Design 
 

Art Study 
Critical Analysis 

Artmaking 
Searamics 

 

Ceramic Work 
Inspired by the Sea 

 

3D Clay Work 
 

 

Artmaking 
First Nation Peoples – 

Arts and Culture 
 

Artworks Inspired by 
First Nation Culture 

 

2D Drawing 
3D Sculpture 

 

Art Study 
Creative Writing 

Artmaking 
Flora with Fauna 

 

Artworks Inspired by 
Australiana Flora and 

Fauna 
 

2D Printmaking 
 

 

 

 
Date of assessment or  

due date 
 

Term 1  
Week 10 

Term 2  
Week 5 

Term 3 
Week 10 

Term 4 
Week 4 

 

Outcomes 
 

4.1 
4.2 
4.7 
4.9 

4.4 
4.6 

 

4.4 
4.5 
4.8 

4.10 

4.1 
4.3 

 

 

Components     Weighting % 
 

Art Making 
 

20 20 20 10 70 
 

Art Criticism and Art History 
 

15  15  30 
 

Total 
 

35 20 35 10 100 

 


