Year 7 2025 – ENGLISH

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4
Nature of task	A Story Based On Truth	Shakespeare's World Research Task Speech	Novel Essay	Film Skills Exam
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 2 Week 5	Term 3 Draft Due Week 7 Final Essay Due Week 9	Term 4 Week 5
Outcomes	EN4-URC-01 EN4-ECA-01	EN4-URB-01 EN4-ECA-01	EN4-URA-01 EN4-ECB-01	EN4-RVL-01 EN4-URB-01
Weighting (100%)	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>

Year 7 2025 – GEOGRAPHY

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2
Nature of task	Research and In Class Written Response Landscapes and Landforms	Geography Skills Test Place and Liveability
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 8	Term 2 Week 4
Outcomes	GE 4-1 GE 4-2 GE 4-5	GE 4-4 GE 4-7 GE 4-8
Weighting (100%)	<u>50</u>	<u>50</u>

Year 7 2025 – HISTORY

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2
Nature of task	In Class Test	Research / Presentation In Class
Date of assessment or due date	Term 3 Week 8	Term 4 Week 4
Outcomes	HT 4-6 HT 4-8 HT 4-10	HT 4-1 HT 4-5 HT4-9
Weighting (100%)	<u>50</u>	<u>50</u>

Year 7 2025 – MATHEMATICS

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3
Nature of task	Take home assignment & In-class validation	In-class Examination	Semester Examination
Date of assessment or due date	Term 2 Week 2	Term 3 Week 6	Term 4 Week 3
Outcomes	MAO-WM-01 MA4-INT-C-01 MA4-FRC-C-01 MA4-PRO-C-01 MA4-ALG-C-01	MAO-WM-01 MA4-ALG-C-01 MA4-IND-C-02 MA4-EQU-C-01 MA4-LIN-C-01	MAO-WM-01 MA4-ALG-C-01 MA4-IND-C-01 MA4-EQU-C-01 MA4-LIN-C-01 MA4-PYT-C-01 MA4-DAT-C-01
Weighting (100%)	<u>30</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>40</u>

Year 7 2025 – MUSIC

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4	
Nature of task	Practical/Aural Australian Music Guitar short answer response to listening excerpts	Composition Music of the Media Composition of a jingle and written discussion of the creative process	Practical Music of the Media Keyboard performance pieces "Music of the Sea"	End of Year Examination	
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 2 Week 5	Term 3 Week 10	Term 4 Week 4	
Outcomes	4.1 4.9 4.10	4.4 4.5 4.6 4.7	4.2 4.3		
Components					Weighting %
Performing	30		30		<u>60</u>
Listening	10			15	<u>25</u>
Composing		15			<u>15</u>
<u>Total</u>	<u>40</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>30</u>	<u>15</u>	<u>100</u>

Year 7 2025 – PDHPE

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4
Nature of task	CHANGES IN MY WORLD Board Game Task	HAVING A BALL FMS Practical Performance	MOVE, GROOVE AND IMPROVE Dance Performance	RESPECTFUL RELATIONSHIPS In Class Task
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 1 Ongoing Weeks 6 – 7	Term 3 Ongoing Weeks 2 – 5	Term 3 Week 9
Outcomes	PD4-1 PD4-2 PD4-3	PD4-4 PD4-8	PD4-10 PD4-11	PD4-3 PD4-6 PD4-9
Weighting (100%)	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>

Year 7 2025 – SCIENCE

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4
Nature of task	Practical Skills Test	Topic Test 1	Research Assignment - Wild Animal Encounter	Topic Test 2
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 2 Week 4	Term 3 Week 5	Term 4 Week 4
Outcomes	SC4–5WS SC4-6WS SC4-7WS SC4-8WS SC4-9WS	SC4-5WS SC4-7WS SC4-16CW SC4-17CW	SC4-7WS SC4-9WS SC4-14LW	SC4-7WS SC4-10PW SC4-5WS SC4-12ES
Weighting (100%)	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>	<u>25</u>

Year 7 2025 – TECHNOLOGY (Mandatory)

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	
Nature of task	Design Project Design Project and Theory and Theory		
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 3 Week 10	
Outcomes	Students will investigate Design Specialisations through undertaking a variety of Design Projects. An indicative program could include projects based in the following contexts: Digital and communication technologies; Engineering technologies and systems; Food and agricultural practices; Materials and production processes. Outcomes assessed: TE4-SDP-01; TE4-PDP-01; TE4-MSC-01; TE4-PPH-01; TE4-DES-01; TE4-SAF-01; TE4-DIG-01; TE4-DIG-02		
Components			Weighting %
Design and Production Skills	30	30	<u>60</u>
Knowledge and Understanding	20	20	<u>40</u>
Total	<u>50</u>	<u>50</u>	<u>100</u>

Year 7 2025 – VISUAL ARTS

Assessment	Task 1	Task 2	Task 3	Task 4	
Nature of task	Artmaking Colour and Design Artworks inspired by The Elements of Art and Design 2D Design Art Study Critical Analysis	Artmaking Searamics Ceramic Work Inspired by the Sea 3D Clay Work	Artmaking First Nation Peoples – Arts and Culture Artworks Inspired by First Nation Culture 2D Drawing 3D Sculpture Art Study Creative Writing	Artmaking Flora with Fauna Artworks Inspired by Australiana Flora and Fauna 2D Printmaking	
Date of assessment or due date	Term 1 Week 10	Term 2 Week 5	Term 3 Week 10	Term 4 Week 4	
Outcomes	4.1 4.2 4.7 4.9	4.4 4.6	4.4 4.5 4.8 4.10	4.1 4.3	
Components					
Art Making	20	20	20	10	
Art Criticism and Art History	15		15		
<u>Total</u>	<u>35</u>	<u>20</u>	<u>35</u>	<u>10</u>	